TOV SUD Czech s.r.o.
Technical Report No.: CW275-18-TAC 04 1 0505
Regulation: ECE No. 44.04 _S0D
Manufacturer:
Type: ONE360° Cooch
1/20

UN/ECE Technical Service No. E8/C and E27/J

TECHNICAL REPORT
No. CW275-18 -TAC

Test according to Regulation ECE No. 44.04

Uniform provisions conceming the approval of restraining devices for child
occupants of power-driven vehicles
(“Child restraint system”)

ECE No. 44.00 — date of entry into force: 1981-02-01

including all amendments up to and including
ECE No. 44 .04, supplement 13 —date of entry into force: 2018-07-19

Objectives:

0.1.
0.2.
0.2.1.
0.2.2.
0.4.
0.5.

0.6.

0.8.
0.9.
0.10.

0.10.1.

0.10.2.
0.10.3.

0.104.

TUV SUD Czech s 1.0, Testing Laboratory, Novodvorska 994/138, 142 21 Prague 4, Czech Republic
Phone: +420 239 046 800, Fax: +420 239 046 805, nfofuv-sud 2, waw.luv-sud c2

Document for issue of approval certificate

Technical data

Make (trade name of manufacturer):
Type:

Variants:

Commercial name:

Category of vehicle:

Name and address of manufacturer:

Name and address of manufacturer's
representative:

Address of assembly plant:

Location of the approval mark:
CRS
Category(ies):

Mass group(s):

CRS orientation:

ISOFIX size class:

F 540-075-1EN (2018-04-04)

Osann
ONE360°
n.a.

n.a.

n.a.

Osann GmbH

Gewerbestrasse 22, 78244 Gottmadingen,
Germany

See 0.5.
Sticker pasted on the back of the seat base

Universal (Group 0+, I, I, llI);
Semi-universal (Group 0+, I, I, 1ll)

Group 0+, I, Il, 111 (0-36 kg)

Rearward-facing child restraint (Group'(i);.' )
Forward-facing child restraint (Group |, H.111)
D (Group 0+, 1)

\gi ( O
2 |



Technical Report No.:

TUV SUD Czech s.r.o.

CW275-18-TAC

Regulation: ECE No. 44.04
Manufacturer: |
Type: ONE360°
0.104.1. Anti-rotation device: Top tether
0.105. CRSclass: Integral (Group 0+, |);
Non-integral (Group Il, III)
0.106.  Belt type: (adult) three-point belt
0.10.7.  Locking-off device type: n.a.
0.10.8.  Type of retractor: n.a.
0.109.  Backrest positions: Group 0+: Fixed;
Group |, II, lll: Fixed
0.10.10. Installation Methods: ISOFIX + Top tether (Group 0+, I);
adult three-point belt (Group 0+, I, I, IlI);
adult three-point belt + additional
attachments (Group I, II, IlI)
0.10.11. Child Restraint Mode: 5-point belt (Group 0+, 1);
adult three-point belt (Group 11, I11)
0.10.12. Other features: Chair assembly
0.10.13. Drawings, diagrams and plans of the See Appendix 1 of information document
child restraint including any refractor,
chair assembly, impact shield fitted:
0.10.14. Declaration on toxicity in See Appendix 3 of information document
accordance with par.6.1.5. of this
regulation:
0.10.15. Declaration on flammability in See Appendix 3 of information document
accordance with par.6.1.6. of this
regulation:
0.10.16. Instruction for use of child safety See Appendix 2, Appendix 4 of information

TUV SUD Czech s r.0., Testing Laboratory, Novodvomska 994/138, 142 21 Prague 4, Czech Republic
Phone: +420 239 046 800, Fax: +420 239 046 805, nfo@uv-sud.cz, wawluv-sud c2

seat in the vehicle:

F 540-075-1EN (2018-04-04)

document




