TÜV SÜD Czech s.r.o.

Technical Report No.: CW275 – 18 – TAC Regulation: ECE No. 44.04

Manufacturer:

Type: ONE360°





1/20

UN/ECE Technical Service No. E8/C and E27/J

TECHNICAL REPORT No. CW275 - 18 - TAC

Test according to Regulation ECE No. 44.04

Uniform provisions concerning the approval of restraining devices for child occupants of power-driven vehicles ("Child restraint system")

ECE No. 44.00 - date of entry into force: 1981-02-01

including all amendments up to and including

ECE No. 44.04, supplement 13 - date of entry into force: 2018-07-19

Objectives: Document for issue of approval certificate

I.	Technical data	
0.1.	Make (trade name of manufacturer):	Osann
0.2.	Type:	ONE360°
0.2.1.	Variants:	n.a.
0.2.2.	Commercial name:	n.a.
0.4.	Category of vehicle:	n.a.
0.5.	Name and address of manufacturer:	
0.6.	Name and address of manufacturer's representative:	Osann GmbH Gewerbestrasse 22, 78244 Gottmadingen, Germany
0.8.	Address of assembly plant:	See 0.5.
0.9.	Location of the approval mark:	Sticker pasted on the back of the seat base
0.10.	CRS	
0.10.1.	Category(ies):	Universal (Group 0+, I, II, III); Semi-universal (Group 0+, I, II, III)
0.10.2.	Mass group(s):	Group 0+, I, II, III (0-36 kg)
0.10.3.	CRS orientation:	Rearward-facing child restraint (Group 0+, I); Forward-facing child restraint (Group I, II, III)
0.10.4.	ISOFIX size class:	D (Group 0+, I)

TÜV SÜD Czech s.r.o.

Technical Report No.: CW275 – 18 – TAC Regulation: ECE No. 44.04

Manufacturer:





Czech

2/20

0.10.4.1.	Anti-rotation device:	Top tether
0.10.5.	CRS class:	Integral (Group 0+, I); Non-integral (Group II, III)
0.10.6.	Belt type:	(adult) three-point belt
0.10.7.	Locking-off device type:	n.a.
0.10.8.	Type of retractor:	n.a.
0.10.9.	Backrest positions:	Group 0+: Fixed; Group I, II, III: Fixed
0.10.10.	Installation Methods:	ISOFIX + Top tether (Group 0+, I); adult three-point belt (Group 0+, I, II, III); adult three-point belt + additional attachments (Group I, II, III)
0.10.11.	Child Restraint Mode:	5-point belt (Group 0+, I); adult three-point belt (Group II, III)
0.10.12.	Other features:	Chair assembly
0.10.13.	Drawings, diagrams and plans of the child restraint including any retractor, chair assembly, impact shield fitted:	See Appendix 1 of information document
0.10.14.	Declaration on toxicity in accordance with par.6.1.5. of this regulation:	See Appendix 3 of information document
0.10.15.	Declaration on flammability in accordance with par.6.1.6. of this regulation:	See Appendix 3 of information document
0.10.16.	Instruction for use of child safety seat in the vehicle:	See Appendix 2, Appendix 4 of information document

